

MISC DJ 82/26  
PINKI Vs. PARVESH KUMAR

13.02.2026

Fresh misc. application is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Chanchal, Ld. Counsel for applicant Pravesh Kumar.  
Ld. counsel for non-applicant Pinki.

Applicant Parvesh Kumar had suffered an ex-parte decree dated 07.08.2024 and he wants the same to be set aside on the ground that he was never served in the matter. Non-applicant accepts notice and seeks time to file reply to the petition.

Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with copy to the other side.

Let TCR be called for NDOH.

List on 13.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.02.2026